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Radioactivity Survey Data of Surface Sea Water
in the Adjacent S5ea of JAPAN in 1982
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Table 2 Radioactivity Survey Data of Marine Sediments
in the Adjacent Sea of JAPAN in 1982

PHES BT WEEHE K TR B8 B M B ( pCi/Ke-%t]

¥ B T E 6000 1M'Ce 1O‘E’Ru 13703 9081"
1 35-18.9N 139-42.6E 1982, 2.19 51im 5.020.3 a5+ 7 13+ 9 45+ 2 3.9%0.3
2 3525 TN 139-44 . 4E 1982, 2.19 35m 3.320.2 32+ 6 12+ 9 82+ 2 1.2+0.5
3 35-31.8N 139-52.7E 1982, 2.19 22m 3.020.2 8+ 5 12+14 203 3 16.21.0
4 38-25.7N 141=28.8E 1982, 3. 4 33m 1.620.2 92+ T 31t B 93+ 2 3.9x0.3
5  38-26.0N 141-29 E 1982, 6. 2 33m 1.7¢0.2 1362 8 30+ 6  104x 3 2.2:0.3
R 3
6 35-35.28 - 135-20.¢6E - 1982, 7.19 57m - 1.740.2 63z 5 gx 5 115z 3 4.1+0.3
i 35-32.9N 135-29.9E 1982, 7.19 42m 1.420.2 31t 6 . 14 6 132 1 1.1+0.3
8 35-45.7N + 135-50.5E 1982, 7.19 G0m 1.840.2 58+ 5 10+ 6 48+ 2 2.10.3
g 35=-56.6N 139-01.4E 1982. 8.1¢& 18m 0.4x0.2 4ot 4 10+ 6 20 1 1.0£0.3
10 31-30.7N 130-38.1E 1982, 8.18 195m ———t—— 4G+ 4§ 16+ 7 87+ 2 8.2+£0.3
11 431508 141-10.8E 1982. 9. 5 25m 4.6%0.3 51+ 4 12+ 5 37+ 1 0.3+0.3
12 35-18.6N 139-42.2E 1982, 9. & S4m 1.0:0.2 30+ 4 18z & 4o+ 1 0.7+0.3
13 35-25.9N 139-44 4K 1982. 9. 8 35m 4,120.3 8+ 3 0+ 6 T2+ 1 £,0+1.4
14 35-31.8N 139-52.6E 1982, 9. 8 21m 4.630.3 0x 3 9+ 7 167+ 2 g.5+2.1
15 34-13.1N _132-18.68 1982.160.15 18m 1.240.2 35+ 5 18+ 6 114+ 2 3.2+0.9
OB 2.5 49 14 83 4.1
T
15¢
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Fig. 1 Sampling Points and Sample Numbers of Surface Sea Water
and Marine Sediments in 1982
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Fig. 2 Temporal Variation of S$r-90 Concentration in Surface Sea Water
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Fig. 3 Temporal Variation of Cs-137 Concentration in Surface Sea Water
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Fig. 4 Temporal Variation of Ce-144 Concentration in Surface Sea Water

o

TS Lutid

99999999999999999999999999999999999

B 5 BFREABEREEKSPD R-106 DEFEI
Fig. 5 Temporal Variation of Ru-106 Con n Surface Sea Water
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Fig. 8 Temporal Variation of Co-60 Concentration in Marine Sediments
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Table 5 Radioactivity Survey Data of Sea Water at the Coast of JOBAN in 1982
0 # He fir i@ /3 il | AH = i c
et . we AR |k m |mmee| k@ |g o pCl/ ¢
g mm('n, B ('E) mn m c 'I:l?c:s "‘CG iOGRu sosr
3 36-37.0 | 140-44.2 | 1982. 2.23 28 0 12.0 | 34.498 0.22%0.06 A x
3 36-37.0 | 140-43,5 | 1982, 2.23 18 0 11.8 | 34.450 0.03+0.06 * .
5 36~37.0 | 140-42.4 | 1982, 2.23 14 0 11.5 | 34.410 G.24+0.06 * *
6 | 36-34.5 | 140-41.8 | 1982. 2.23 25 0 11.5 | 34.423 0.17%0.06 . .
7 36-34.5 | 140-40.6 | 1982, 2.23 18 0 ‘11,4 | 34.389 0.14 t 0.05 * *
8 36-31.4 | 140-40.3 | 1982. 2.23 25 0 12.2 | 34.568 0.07%0.05 * x
9 36-31.3 | 140-39.2 | 1982, 2.23 17 0 11.2 | 34.366 0.1710.05 * *
10 36-29.9 | 140-39.1 | 1982, 2,23 22 0 11.4 | 34.470 0.16 £ 0.05 * *
11 36-30.0 | 140-40.2 | 1982. 2.23 28 0 11.9 | 34.487 0,13 +0.05 * *
‘ 0.19 £0.05 " *
6-28.0 | 140-40.1 | 1982. 2.21 2 1. . . :
123 , 2 0 11.3 [ 34.558 0.15%0.02) | (9.0120,01) | (0.0320.01)] (0.2010.02)
30 12.6 | 34.640 0.05%0.03 *, *
13 36-28.0 | 140-38.8 | 1982, 2.21 | 24 0 11.4 | 34,512 0.16 £0.05 x x
' 22 12.6 | 34.388 0.08 £0.09 . *
. 0.14 +0.05 N T x .
14 36-28.0 | 140-37.6 | 1982, 2.21 14 o 11.6 | 34.378 (0.16£0.02) (0.00 % 0.01) (0.01 £0.01) | (0.09 £0.03)
13 12.6 | 34.421 0.21 +0.05 * * '
_ - 0.11+0.05 * *
15 36-27.0 | 140-37.4 | 1982. 2.21 15 0 12.7 | 33.236 ©.16 ¥ 0.03) (0.0 £0.01) (0.04 £0.02) | (008 £0.02)
14 12.2 | 34.474 0.17 +0.06 * *
- _ 0.06 $£0.03 * "
16 36-26.0 | 140-37.2 | 1982, 2.21 17 0 12.6 | 34.287 (011 $0.02) (6.01 £0.01) ©0.03 £0.03 | (0.11 £0.02)
15 12.5 | 34.400 0.17 £0.06 * *
- - 0.22 £0.06 * .
17 | 36-26.0 | 140-38.4 | 1982. 2.21 25 0 12.8 | 34.472 (5:2210.08, (0.01 £0.01) (0,01 £0.02) | (0,11 £0,02)
24 12.2 | 34.539 0.1210.06 * -k




£ 5 (#)
Table 5 (continued)

£ M fir @ ) 4 b0} 1] BB
c
al MEERE | & B |mmEm| kB |8 % , pCl/ ¢
H#E | @E (N &% (E) n m c 1376, RPN vosp °og
' ) ' B 0,20 £ 0,06 * %
-26. 0-19.3 | 1982, 2,21 2 12.4 | 34.
18 | 36-26.0 | 140-39.3 | 1982. 2.2 3 0 34.588 (0.16 £ 0.03) | (8.01%0.01) ( 0.0020.01) | (0.08 £0,02)
28 11.8 | 34.490 0.07 + 0.06 » «
B I3 0.0% . .
19 | 36-26.0 | 140-40.5 | 1982. 2,21 34 0 11.8 | 34.642 ©.1750.03) | (0.00%0.01) ( 0.00%0.00 | (0.0520.02)
13 13.2 | 34.483 0.2240.06 * "
20 | 36-24.0 | 140-40.5 | 1982. 2.21 29 o 12,0 | 34.624 0.1910.06 * *
(0.070.02) |(-0.01%0,01) (0.02%0,01) (0,10 £ 0,02}
28 12.8 | 34.490 0.23%0.06 . *
' 6.13+0.09 * *
21 | 36-24.1 | 140-39.3 | 1982, 2,21 23 0 12.8 | 34.651 (0.17%0,03) | {0.01%0.0L) (0.01%0.01) (0.08 % 0.02)
28 12.2 | 34.487 0.13% 0.05 * *
[ 0.06% 0,05 P *
22 | 36-25.0 | 140-37.2 | 1982. 2.2 17 0 12.6 | 34.397 (0.24%0.02) | (0.00%0.01) 030,00 | .08z
15 12.4 | 34.394 0.15 4+ 0.07 . .
; - e ; U.I5£0.06 x . )
23 | 36-24.1 {140-38.3 | 1982. 2.21 25 0 12.4 | 34.544 ©.2920.14) | (0.01+°0.01) (0.00 £0.02) (0.19 £ 0.04)
24 12.4 | 3a.s28 0.121% 0.06 * *
24 | 36-21.9 | 140-38.8 { 1982. 2.21 22 0 12.8 | 34.601 0.12+ 0,05 * *
25 | 36-21.9 | r40-20.1 | 1982. 2.21 34 0 12.4 | 34.581 0.23+ 0,06 x .
26 | 36-20.0 | 140-38.8 | 1082. 2.21 27 0 12.6 | 14.602 0.07%0.03 " .
27 | 36-20.0 | 140-37.6 | 1982. 2,21 16 0 12.3 | 24.519 0.19% 0.05 . .
28 | 36-18.2 | 140-36.3 | 1982. 2.21 16 0 12.2 | 34.583 0.12% 0.06 . *
29 | 36-18.1 | 140-37.7 | 1982. 2.21 23 0 12.4 | 34.612 0.07% 0.06 . .
30 36-18.1 140-38.8 1982. 2.21 28 0 12.6 34.652 0.11% 0.06 " *
31 | 35-49.8 | 140-59.8 | 1982, 2,20 | 112 0 14.0 | 34.655 0.06+ 0.05 N *
'32 | 36-01.1 | 141-00.0 | 1982, 2.20 | 192 0 13.8 | 34.622 0.13+ 0.06 " "




£ 5 (&)
Table 5 (continued)

me | * R W W MRERD | KW | k@ (8 5 oW ® m O E pCl/ £
T | BE (N B CE) m m c '3 7¢, t4ic s ro s ® 05
33 36-00.0 | 140-52,5| 1982. 2.20 81 0 14.0 34.716 0.11 £0.05 * *
34 36-00.0 | 140-45.6 | 1982, 2.20 31 0 13.4 | 34.601 0.12 £0.05 * *
35 16-09.9 | 140-59.9| 1982, 2.20 | 465 0 14.6 ] 34.652 0.19 £0.05 " *
36 36-10.1 | 140-52.3| 1982, 2.20 148 0 15.0{ 34.710 0.11£0.05 * *
37 36-10.2 | 140-46.6 | 1982, 2,20 a6 0 13.61 34.610 0.13 £0.05 * *
38 36-10.0 | 140-40.0 | 1982, 2.20 28 0 13.0 | 34.685 0.12 +0.05 * .
19 36-20.1 | 140-4D.1} 1982, 2.2'1 34 0 12.2| 34.662 0.15 £0.05 " *
40 36-20.0 | 140-46.6 | 1982, 2.22 72 0 13.9 | 24.662 0.17 0.05 * »
41 | 236-20.1 | 140-52.7 | 1982, 2,20 149 0 14.7 | 34.633 0.17 £0.05 * *
42 36-20.0 | 141-00.0 | 1982. 2,22 506 0 14.3| 34.664 0.14 20,05 & *
43 36-29.8 { 141-00.0 | 1982, 2.2.2 220 o 14.1 | 34.671 0.07 +0,05 * *
44 36-30,0 | 140-52,6 | 1982, 2,22 114 0 13.6 | 34.635 0.14 0.05 * *
45 36-29.9 | 140-46.6| 1982. 2.21 86 d 13.6 | 34.659 0.19 £0.05 * *
46 36-25,0 | 140-46.6 | 1982, 2.22 70 0 13.8 | 34.651 0.26 £0.05 * *
47 36-40.2 | 140-46.7 | 1982. 2,23 44 0 12.0 | 34.545 0.12 £0.05 x *
48 36-20.1 | 140-52.6 ] 1982. 2.23 85 0 13.2] 34.654 0.18 £ 0.05 " *
49 36~40.0 | 140-59.5} 1982, 2.23 | 130 0 14.0 | 34.655 0.09 £0.05 . *
50 36-49.9 | 140-54.5| 1982, 2.23 51 0 11.2 | 34.339 0.13 +0.06 * *
51 1 36-49.6 | 141-00.0 | 1982. 2.26 96 0 11.9 | 34.493 0.10 £+0.04 * *
52 | 36-49.8 ! 141-07.8 | 1982, 2.26 141 0 12,2 | 34.481 0.05 +0.04 * *
55 | 36-20. | 141-25. | 1982, 2.26 | 1560 0 14.2 ggifg igiggy {0.01 :o.on (0.00 :;.01) (0.11 £0.02)




® 5 (M)
Table 5 (continued)
I RO Oz & - i 4 a4 g8 7 . 4
mRERE | xm|mmeE| x@lE  » pCi/ ¢
L ¢ * 137 14 4 8 .- 90
HE | BE (N 2 (E) m m c Cs Ce 1oeo S
3 36-37.0 | 140-44.2 1982. 9.14 32 0 21.2 34.405 0,07+ 0.0% " *
4 36-37.0 | 140-43.4 1982, 9.14 23 0 22.3 32.395 0.16+ 0.05 * *
5 36~37.0 | 140-42.7 1982. 9.14 18 0 22.4 32.380 0.05% 0.04 * *
6 36-34.4 | 140-41.7 1982. 9.14 30 0 22.5 32.502 0.18% 0.06 * >
7 36-34.5 | 140-40.5 1982, 9.14 18 0 22,3 32,505 0.10% 0.05 % .
8 36-31.4 | 140-40.3 1982, 9.14 28 0 22.1 32.150 0.22% 0.05 N .
g 36-31.4 | 140-39.2 1982, 9,14 17 0 21.9 32.159 0.21% 0.05 . N
10 36-29.9 | 140-39.1 1982. 9.11 16 0 21.4 32.614 0.19+ 0.06 . .
11 36-30.0 | 140-40.1 1982. 9.11 29 0 22.2 33,215 0.17% 0.05 .
12 36-28.,1 | 140~-40.0 1982, 9,11 30 0 21.2 33.430 0.08% 0.06 * * '
- _ {0.17%¢ 0.03) | (-b.01% 0.01)| (0.02%0.03) | (0.09%0.02)
_ . 0.18% 0.05 " * :
13 36-27.9 | 140-38.9 1982. 9.11 23 0 21.2 32.678 0.30% 000y | (~0.03% 0.01) | (-0.0550.02) | (0.06% 0.02)
0.11% 0.05 ‘
- . - . » » 2 ¢2 . * * . .
14 36-27.9 | 140-37.7 1962, 9.11 13 0 ! 29.625 (0.13% 0.02) | (-0.01x0.01)| ( 0c.02t 0.04) | (0.09:0.02)
- - . 0.10% 0.06 "
15 36 27.1_ 140-37.4 1962, 9.11 17 0 20.9 | ot oss | (0.00%0.0u| ¢ 0.0350.00 | (0,122 0.02)
16 36-26.0 -37.4 1982, 9,11 22 0 21.3 31.115 0.12% 0.03 ‘ * *
140-37 ? 21 (0,192 0,03) | (-0.01% 0,01)| ( 0.02% 0.02) { (0.05% 0.02)
17 36-25.4 | 140-38.3 1982. 8.11 23 0 21.2 32.979 0.14% 0.05) * . *
_ _ _ (0.13% 0.02) | ( 0.00% 0.01)| { 0,032 0.02) | (0.10% 0.02)
~ _ 0.09% 0.05 . . -
18 36-25.8 | 140-39.4 1982. 9.11 27 0 21.2 33,339 (0.09% 0.03) | (-0.02% 0.01)| ¢ 0,025 0.02) | (0.08% 0.02)
- - 0.14% 0.06 * . :
19 36-26.1 | 140-40.3 1982. 9.11 28 0 21.2 | 33.551 0 16t 003 | (avoreoon| (0.035 0,02 | (0072 0.01)
20 36-24.1 | 140-40.2 1982, 9.11 30 0 21.1 33,559 0.08% 0.06 * * :
(0.12% 0.02) | {-0.00% 0,02)| ( 0.00+0.03) ] (0.06% 0.02)
21 36-24.1 | 140-39.3 1982. 9.11 29 0 21.3 33.069 0.20t 0.06 * *
) _ _ (0.14+ 0.02) | ¢ 0.02% 0.01)] ( 0.04% 0.03) | (0.07% 0.02)
0.15% 0.06 " .
22 36-25.1 | 140-37.4 1982. 9.11 22 0 21.5 33,033 (©T0s 0.02) | ¢ 0.03% 0.01)| ( 0.042 0.08) | (0.125 0.02)
0.03% 0.06 *
23 36-24.0 | 140-38.4 1982. 9.11f 20 0 21.5 12.988 0:933 8:3% | (o.05t 0.01)] ¢ 0.0070.02)| (0.09¢ 0.02)




& 5 (¥
Table 5 (continued)

ma | ® R4 @ g RE |k ® (pmem | x@ |2 & s o m omOE pCl/ £
HE | B (N BE CE) | m m c 1376, ta4e, 1os, 90,
24 | 36-22.1 | 140-38.5 | 1982. 9.11 24 0 21.5 | 32.367 0.21 £0.06 . .
25 | 36-22.0 | 140-40.2 | 1982. 9.11 33 0 21.4 | 33.186 0.18 +0.05 . *
25 21.2 | 33.473 0.09 £0.05 x .
26 | 36-20.0 | 140-38.8 | 1982, 9.13 26 0 21.2 0.04 £0.06 . *
27 | 36-20.1 | 140-37.5 [ 1982. 9.13 18 0 20.6 0.04 $0.05 . .
20 | 36-18.2 | 140-36.2 | 1982, 9.13 17 0 21.2 | 28.741 0.10 £0.05 N .
29 36-1B.é 140-38,2 1982, 9.13 21 0 21.8 27.334 D.08 +0.08 * *
30 | 36-18.2 |140-36.0 | 1982, 9.13 28 0 21.6 | 30.444 0.11 *0.06 . .
31 | 35-50.0 |141-00.0 | 1982. 5. 5 | 116 0 22,1 | 32,704 | 0.17 20.05 . .
32 36-00.1 141-00.1 1982. 9. 9 226 0 22.6 34,155 0.27 20,06 * &
33 | 36-00.1 |140-s2.8 | 1982. 9. 9 98 0 22.5 | 34.007 0.07 +0.04 . .
38 | 36-00.1 | 140-45.4 | 1982, 9. 9 25 0 22.3 | 32.3486 0.18 +0.05 . .
35 | 36-09.e |141-00.0 | 1982. 9.9 | 470 0 24.1 | 34.041 0.11 0.05 N R
430 4.6 | 33.776 0.12 £0.06 . .
36 | 36-09.8 | 140-52.7 | 1982, 9. 9 | 152 0 3.2 | 33.741 0.16 £0.06 . .
150 12.3 | 34.264 0.09 +0.06 . x
37 | 36-10.1 |140-46.4 | 1982, 9. 9 a7 0 22.1 | 33.754 0.19 +0.06 . .
a5 19.1 331.806 0.17 £0.05 . )
38 | 36-10.1 |140-40.4 | 1982. 9. 9 27 0 22.6 | 33.933 0.10 £0.06 . .
| 25 22.5 | 33.989 0.21 £0.06 " »
39 | 36-19.9 | 140-40.3 | 1982. 9.13 | 33 0 21.6 0.13%0.06 . .
30 18.9 | 33.395 | 0.13:0.05 . .




£ 5 (M)
Table 5 (continued)

me| % ®4E pmESE | k@ |pnnEl x 8 |2 2 B m o ® m E pCl/ ¢
%8 | ax ool B2r ce) n - ¢ tare Peag rosy so
40 36-20.0 140-46.6 198.;.-’. 9.14 64 o . 2l.6 | 31.361 0.18 + 0..05 * *
55 33.844 0.;[.6:': 0.05% . * *
41 36-20,0 140-52.6 1982, 9.14 146 4} -20.8 33.432 0.08x0.06 * *
130 13.8 34.264 0.09% 0,08 * *
42 36-20.0 141-00.2 | 1982, 9.14 495 0 20.8 33.751 0.13+0.05 " *
B 450 4.3 | 33.825 * " x
a3 | 36-30.0 | 140-59.9 | 1982, 9.14 | 244 0 20.7 | 33.771 0,17+ 0.08 * x
230 6.9 33.888 Q.08 0,05 x %
44 36-30.0 140-52.5 1982. 9.].4_ -114 1] 21.2 33.721 0.10% Q.05 * *
100 15,0 34,220 0.21% 0,06 * *
45 36-30.0 140-46.4 1982, 9.10Q ——66 1 21.1 33.672 0.11+ Q.06 * 7 *
60 17.0 | 33,995 0.05% 0.06 . .
46 36-24.8 ].40-46-.4 1982, 9,10 72 0 21.9 33.395 0.11* 0.05 * *
65 34.167 0.09+ 0.06 * *
47 | 36-39.5 | 140-46.6 | 1982. 9.15 | 41 0 21.0 | 32,873 | ©0.11% 0.05 . .
a8 | 36-40.2 | 140-52,2 | 1982, 9.15 | 84 0 21,2 | 33.534 0.10% 0.06 . _ .
49 36-40.0 141-00.0 1982, 9.15 129 4] 20.6 .33.28? 0.21+ 0.05 * %
50 36-39.9 140-54.4 1982, 9.15 36 0 20.6 33.058 0.26% 0,05 * *
51 36~50.2 140-59.8 1982. 9.15 91 Q 20.9 32,390 0.15% 0.06 * T *
52 316-49.8 141-07.8 1982. 9.1% 133 2 20.6 33.211 0.14% 0.06 | * *
55 36-20.0 141-24.0 1982, 9,15 1560 0 2.0.0 33.813 0.14* 0.06 .* - -




R 6 BEIHHERESER-—BEL (BBF57F)

Table 6 Radioactivity Survey Data of Marine Sediments at the Coast of JOBAN in 1982

Bl ® Om bz R )i 4 ¢ )] - ®E e 78 B 5 Li7)

&5 | AE(N)| EE(CE ) ) m '37cg 1440, 10 8py > 2,, [2~042 |~ 0074 0.074> “mn
3 36-37.0 | 140-44.2 | 1982, 2.23 28 14+2 BLt 11 . 20.4 11.9 64.9 2.8 318,
4 36-37.0 | 140-43.5 | 1982. 2.23 22 * 92 t 28 *

5 36-37.0 | 140-42.4 | 1982. 2.23 14 28 %3 * * 43.2 14.7 29.7 12.4 999.

6 36-34.5 | 140-41.8 | 1982, 2.23 25 2813 200% 20 * 14.5 9.5 49.8 27.2 128,

7 36-34.5| 140-40.6 [ 1982. 2.23 18 2312 27+ 6 * 0.2 0.5 91.2 8.1 117,

8 36-31.4 | 140-40.3 | 1982. 2.23 25 1712 89+ 11 « 12.8 4.2 38.5 4,5 506.

9 36-31.3] 140-39.2 ) 1982, 2,23 17 2242 77+11 * 40.7 5.6 36.2 17.5 200.
78 + 11 *

- - * . . 8.0 1. 1832.

11 36-30.0 § 140-40.2 | 1982, 2,23 28 1641 (100 3 10} (16 £ 5) 45.5 45.2 3
12 36-28.0 | 140-40.1| 1982, 2,21 32 1646 (1ggi53) (2;“”

[ 2 .8 | 1982, 2.2 24 150 + 20 ¥
13 36-28.0| 140-38. - 2.2l 5813 (240 £ 10) {54 t 5) 0.0 0.5 79.3 20.2 106.

14 36-28.0 | 140-37.6{ 1982, 2.21 14 20 £ 2 t ggflg) m‘;is) 0.0 0.5 93.0 6.5 142.
15 36-27.0 | 140-37.4| 1982. 2.21 15 4.1%+1.4 (30 10) ( ;‘+5) 21.0 67.7 10.9 0.4 916.

. . + <
16 36-26.0 | 140-37.2]| 1982, 2,21 17 1742 ( 5?1 8) ( ;:s) 0.9 - 93.2 1.9 143,
-26., -38.4 1982. 2.2 25 85:10 T . . 0. . 140.

17 36-26.0 | 140-38.4 1982 1 212 (120 £ 10) (524 0.3 4.0 90.3
18 36-26.0 | 140-33.3| 1982, 2.21 29 15 + 2 ( ggflg) (19 + 5) 35.6 59.0 3.2 2.2 | 1491,
19 36-26.0 | 140-40.5] 1982, 2.21 34 2] 2 | ggflg) ‘1;15) 13.6 16.7 68.3 1.4 - | 250,

+ _ 5

20 | 36-24.0| 140-40.5| 1982. 2.210 ] 29 26 £ 2 R (22 £5) a1.0 | 40.6 | 15.0 3.4 | 1460,
21 36-24.1] 140-39.3] 1982, 2,21 29 64 +3 (1}3},%8, ( 9*+51 3.2 11.6 35,1 50.1 104.

g7 il * '

22 36-25.0 | 140-37.2| 1982, 2.21 17 8.7%2.2 ( 80+ 9) {12 + 4)

£ _

23 | 36-24.1| 140-38.3] 1982, 2.22 [ 25 18 +2 ugg ;itln - 1.6 | 1s.0 78.3 5.1 196,

— - ; *f' . i e .

24 36-21.9 | 140-38.8| 1982. 2.21 22 1042 (5255 (8 %4) 1.1 80.8 6.4 1.7 779.




£ 6 (#)
Table 6 (continued)

mE| B oW om K OB OB B B e B 5 @
RHERH [ K B P/ N ek S s % | sogren
S | MECN)| BEUCE ) n Y37¢cy tice 106py, | > 2, |2~042, | ~0074] 0074> | um
TR 1 ~

25 | 36-21.3 | 140-40.1 | 1982. 2,21 34 6313 298 33, (50 & 6) 13.5 | 32.4 | 27.3 | 26.8 | 307,

26 36-20.0 | 140-38.8 | 1982. 2.21 27 28% 2 65+ 10 * 44.8 40.5 12.3 2.4 1643,

27 | 36-20.0 | 140-37.6 | 1982, 2,21 16 | 23:3 81+ 14 . 0.1 0.7 | 90.1 9.1 117.

28 | 36-18.2 | 140-36.3 | 1982, 2.21| 16 224 2 77¢ 11 * 0.2 1.8 | 89.5 8.5 | 119.

20 | 36-18.1 | 140-37.7 | 1982. 2.21| 23 29t 2 53¢ 9 * 0.6 2.9 | so.9 [ 15.6 | 104.

32 | 36-01.1 | 141-00.0 | 1982, 2.20[ 192 53+ 3 130+ 10 . 0.7 2.6 | 74.8 219 | 123,

33 36-00,0 140-52.5 1982. 2.20 81 44+ 3 62+ 11 * 0.8 4.9 82.0 12.3 157.

34 | 36-00.0 | 140-45.6 | 1982, 2.20| 31 17+ 2 130# 15 * 57.3 | 34.9 6.8 1.0 | 2464,
_ - _

35 | 36-09.9 | 140-59.9 | 1982. 2,20 | 465 814 4 d%%; %3, {10 ¢ 6) 0.2 2.8 38.6 58.4 61.
+ *

36 | 36-10.1 | 140-52.3 | 1982, 2,20 | 148 8t 2 (ers B 12 1 6) 0.4 2.8 | ss.u | w7 | 1sae,

37 | 36-10.2 | 140-46.6 | 1982. 2,20 | 46 21+ 2 (i, 12 6 1.6 2.0 | 94.5 1.8 | 182,

38 | 36-10.0 | 140-40.0 { 1982, 2.20 | 28 0% 3 (2i g (8t 5 0.4 1.6 95.4 2.6 141.

60 10 . !

39 | 36-20.1 | 140-40.1 | 1982. 2.21| 34 33+ 2  S9: 18 az2'r 4 0.2 7.5 | 89.9 2.4 | 226.

40 | 36-20.0 | 140-46.6 [ 1982, 2.22| 72 50 ¢ 3 (0L (3t s 0.2 11.6 | 80.6 7.6 234.

a1 | 36-20.1 | 140-52.7 | 1982. 2.20| 149 48 3 R a4t 4 0.6 12.2 77.5 9.7 205.
_ - x

42 | 36-20.0 | 141-00.0 | 1982, 2,22 506 96 115 Ca1s gy (93 4)

43 | 36-20.8 | 141-00.0 | 1982, 2.22| 220 5313 ﬁggf o et 3 0.4 | 13.3 | 77.9 8.4 | 251.
E3 *

44 | 36-30.0 | 140-52.6 | 1982. 2.22| 114 611 3 129, 10; (23 7 0.5 4.8 | 63.4 | 31.3 | 1.

as | 36-29.9 | 140-16.6 | 1982. 2.22] 6 B4t 4 (q89% 10y (25% 5y 1.8 6.3 | 7.8 [ 20.1 | 177

46 | 36-25.0 | 140-46.6 | 1982. 2,22 70 53+ 76 T1 * 0.3 .0 | 3.0 | 12.6 | 1m

- . . 2. 313 (655 9 st 7) . - . . .
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Table 6 (continued)

Bl s

B W fu

BIREAE | % B M R OB OEcp gl B B 7 1 R
E2 | gE(N)| EECE) m 137, UL PR 108, > 2,, [2~042 0.4 (210‘;!"4 0.074> wm
a7 | 36-40.2 | 140-46.7 | 1982, 2,23| 44 38 + 2 140 & 10 * 6.4 31.3 60.5 1.8 314.
48 | 36-40.1 | 140-52.6 | 1982. 2.23] s 67 £ 3 170 # 18 * 0.1 4,0 58.2 37.7 94,
49 | 36-40.0 | 140-59.5 [ 1982, 2.23| 130 69 £ 3 83t 12 * 0.5 9.5 66.3 23.7 200,
50 | 36-49.9 | 140-54.5 | 1982. 2.23| s1 43t 3 210 + 20 * 0.0 0.4 69.1 30.5 92,
51 | 36-49.6 [ 141-00.0 | 1982. 2.26| 96 83 ¢ 4 210 + 20 * 0.0 2.0 46.9 51.1 74.
52 | 36-49.8 | 141-07.8 | 1982. 2.26} 141 70 £ 3 69 + 12 * 1.8 16.0 55.7 26.5 195,
53 | 36-20.0 | 141-08.0 | 1982. 2.26]| 770 190 %20 * *
3 | 36-37.0 | 140-44.2 | 1982. 9,14 32 7.0 £ 1.5 * * 12.2 76.9 12,0 0.5 846.
4 | 36-37.0 | 140-43.4 | 1962, 9.14] 23 1.6 21,4 1948 * 30.0 68.3 5.0 0.8 982.
5 | 36-37.0 | 140-42.7 ] 1982. 9.14] 18 3.8%1.8 29 9 *
6 | 36-34.4 | 140-41.7 | 1982. 9.14| 30 1413 53%15 * 1.0 2.0 82.7 | 15.0 116,
7 | 36-34.5 | 140-40.5 | 1982. 9.14| 18 3173 16110 * 1.0 1.0 88.2 10.3 117.
8 | 36-31.4 | 140-40.3 | 1982. 9.24| 28 17 %2 66111 x
9 36-31.4 | 140-39.2 | 1982. %.14 17 14 2 65£11 * 9.1 3.8 79.2 8.2 118,
11 | 36-30.0 | 140-40.1 { 1982. 9.12| 29 19 %2 72+ 9 * 11.5 28.0 60.0 3.5 275.
12 36-28.1 | 140-40.0 ] 1982, 9.11| 30 75 *4 (lggiig) ( 27; " 1.0 4.8 62.4 32.0 101.
13 | 36-27.9 | 140-38.9 | 1982. 9.11| 23 25 42 * * 1.0 3.3 80.7 15.4 109,
14 | 36-27.9 | 140-37.7 | 1982. 9.21 13 16 12 ( . 5) ( Las ) 0.5 0.7 95.5 3.5 144.
15 | 36-27.1 | 140-37.4 | 1982, 9.11| 17 20 £2 * * 1.0 3.2 91.4 5.1 125,
16 | 36-26.0 | 140-37.4 | 1902. 9.11{ 22 23 £2 [ 41; ‘) ( 13: . 1.1 3.2 90.6 5.3 140.
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Table 6 (continued)

i # O fir R ' Bos & m ® o b 74 ® £ i1
- REREAR | X pri/ Kot . 2% | nouries
25 | mEC0| BECE) m 1376, URILPIN 1060, > 2., 2"0'4%:1: ~ 0.074 0.074> 2®m
17 36-25.4 | 140-38.3 | 1982, 9,11 23 22 +2 66110 * 19.3 26.9 42.4 13.6 316.
- - | 98 £12 * ) . . 7.9 221.
18 36-25.8 | 140-39.4 | 1982. 9.1} 27 16 +2 adre) (12¢ 3) 7.1 20.7 65.4
13 36-26.1 | 140-40.3 | 1962. 9.11 28 14 +7 * v 54,0 41.5 7.8 1.2 2335.
- g5t 9 *
20 36-24.1 | 140-40.2 { 1982, 9,11 30 11 2 ( 75410) ( 13% 4)
21 36-24.1 | 140-39.3 | 1982, 9.11 29 16 32 65111 * 30.3 41.4 31.1 3.1 992,
22 36-25.1 | 140-37.4 | 1982. 9.11 22 5.8 +8.,4 * *
- - . 9. + 541 8 * . .1 27.8 8.7 611,
23_ 3§ 24.0 | 140-38.4 | 1982. 9.11 | 20 21 %2 (17t e ( 9% 6) 13.6 53
” _ 88216 * 2. .0 3.7 2.7 2573,
24 36-22.1 | 140-38.5 | 1982, 9,11 24 15 2 ( 205 °6) ( 161 &) 52.0 44.0
25 36-22,0 | 140-40.2 | 1982. .11 33 26+ 2 120£10 * 60.5 36.8 5.9 3.8 2641.
26 36-20,0 | 140-38.8 |1982. $.13 26 30t 2 a7 9 * 44.6 22.0 0.8 4.6 1180.
* *
- . - - . - 20,_ » . 4 - -
27 36-20.1 | 140-37.5 | 1982. 9.13 18 +3 C4res) (162 5) 0.3 1.9 84.3 13.5 109
28 36-18.2 | 140-36,2 | 1982. 9.13 17 26+ 3 * 26221 0.3 1.2 90.8 7.8 126,
29 36-18.2 | 140-38.2 | 1982. 9.13 21 37+ 3 5249 * 1,0 1.5 85.4 12.5 110.
3l 35-50.0 | 141-00.0 | 1982, 5. 9 116 84+ 5 120*10 * 0.9 4.0 51.2 44.1 86.
32 36-00.1 | 141-00.1 | 1982. 9. 9 226 48+ 3 73212 * 1,2 2.3 73.8 22.9 119,
33 36-00.1 | 140-52.8 | 1982. 9. 9 98 52+ 3 84+12 * 0.7 1.5 83.5 14.4 148,
34 36-00.1 | 140-45.4 | 1982. 9. 9 25 9.3% 1,7 * 23 9 0.3 1.4 |} 97.7 0.5 174.
* %
5 36-09.86 | 141-00.0 | 1982. 9. 9 470 120 +10 (995 7) (145 4)
16 36-09.8 | 140-52.7 | 1982. 9. 9 152 491 3 73t11 * 1.0 2.0 79.9 17.5 135.
A6+ 8 *
- - +
37 36-10.1 | 140-46.4 | 1982. 9, 9 47 1542 { 33¢ 5) ( 34 4 0.9 1.8 96.6 1.1 183,
38 36-10.1 | 140-40.4 | 1982. 9. 9 21 252 * * 0.9 2.8 95.5 1.2 147.
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Table 6 (continued)

[T B O fir i & 84 2] o B o B K 5> fii
BWEAD | k@& N 042 % | s
B | MEUN)| BE(E ) m 1370q R P 106, > 2,,2~042 |- 0074] 0.074> “m
774811 *

-19. -40, . . + . N . . .

a9 36-19.9 140-40.3 1982. 9.13 33 393 {94t 7y {13+ 5} 0.3 14,7 71.2 13.9 196
40 36-20.0 |140-46.6 | 1982. 9.14 64 192 60£10 * 7.3 38.3 51.5 5.1 372.
41 36-20.0 | 140-52, 1982, 9.1 1 502 9 * . . . . .
6 9.14 46 45+ 3 ( 8t e Car 4 1.4 19.7 72.6 6.8 207

42 36-20.0 141-00.2 1982, 9.14 495 4g t 5 85tis * 7.2 5.7 50.1 37.0 8a.
43 36-30.0 ]140-59.9 { 1982. 9.14 244 52 £ 3 30213 . 1.0 2.7 BO.8 15.6 171
* . . 7. = i{130£10) {12+ 5} * " . " "

44 36-30.0 140-52.6 1982. 9.14 114 ST 3 * * ] 0.9 6.2 50.3 33.3 129,

- _ 110 £10 *

45 36-30.0 140-46.4 1982. 9.10 66 bt 3 ( 93+ 7) (18% 6) 2.2 6.6 74.2 17.0 198.
46 36-24.8 140-46.4 1982, 9.10 72 1 55+ 3 8711 * 0.8 5.5 77.2 16.9 i67.
47 36-39.9 | 140-46.6 | 1982. 9.15 41 33+ 2 110 * 10 * 24.0 60.4 20.1 1.6 995.
48 36-40.2 | 140-52.2 | 1982, 9,15 84 88+ 4 * * 2.0 8.2 49.1 41.6 83.
49 36-40.0 141-00.0 1982. 9.15 129 031 3 S0+t 9 * 1.0 14.4 65.6 19.4 249,
50 36-39.9 140-54.4 1982. 9.15 36 30* 3 62+ 15 ® 0.6 0.5 77.0 22.0 90,
51 | 36-50.2 | 140-59.8 | 1982. 9,15 91 100+ 5- 554+ 12 * 0.6 7.4 40.5 51.6 73,
52 3p-49.8 141-07.8 1982. 9.15 138 6Bt 3 42+ 9 * 5.0 16.5 58.5 21.0 216.
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7 BEHEAREDORBRNEERRRMEROMHEREAR Bk (Rf056, 57%F)

Table 7 Radioactivity Survey Data of Sea Water in the Proposed Dumping Site
for Radioactive Solid Waste in 1981 and 1982

Tl s FEZH A7
E2E b :icy REFEE
B A Ss64 (1981F)
fEE 10m FF
1 29-59. 18 146-57.0FE
2 30-00.3N 147-06.7E
EE 100m &

1 29-59.1N 146-57.0E
2 30-00.3N 147-06.7E
BRI 57 % (19824%)

EE 1Om &

1 30-20.3N 147-09.4E
2 30-10.2N 146-42.7E
3 29-58.4N 146-58.7F
4 29-52.5N 147-24.8E
5  29-51.6N 147-00.4E
6  20-43.1N 146-51.CE
EFE 100m B

1 30-20.3N  147-09.4F
2 30-10.2N  146-42.2E
3 29-58.4N 146-58.7E
4 29-52.5N 147-24.8E
5 29-51.6N  147=00.4E
6 20-43.1N 146-51.0E

BERFAO
1981.11. 8
1981.11. 8
1981.11. 8
1981.11. 8
1982. 8B.16
1982, 8.18
1982. 8.17
1982, 8.21
1982. 8.720
1982. B.19
1982, 8.16
1982. 8.18
1982, 8.17
1982, 8.21
1982. 8.20
1982, B.19

KEE PROKEREE KR

{m)

6250
6240

6250
6240

6240
6230
6210
6270
6220
6230

6240
6230
6210
6270
6220
6230

{m)

6240
6230

6150
6140

6230
6220
6200
6260
6210
6220

6140
6130
6110
6170
6120
6130

{"C)

N N
.

—_ 3 o e =3 3
.

.67

.64
.65

.65
.67

.68
.67
.67

.65
.64

.65

.64
.65

M4 BATREIEEE ( pCi /10002 )

DOgp. 137¢g 0co
34.699 11.520.5 18.8+1.3 0.120.5
34.671 3.840.4 6.581.0  0.3%0.5
34.676  7.9%0.4  14.0%1.3 -0.30.5
34.685 5.1%0.4 9,7+x1.2 -0.9+0.5
34.679 0.3+0.8 8.2+1.3  0.420.6
34.694 5.3:0.8 5.2+0.8 2.3x0.9
34,668 9.9+0.8 19.4%7,2 0.90.7
34,664 8.1£0.7 14.6%1.4 0.5+0.6
34.677 10.1%0.8 13.9+1.6  0.320.6
34,675 3.8+0.9 3.6+0.9 0.0+x0.6

DA S 6.3 10.9 0.7
34.580 10.9%0.9 15.3+2.1  0.4#0.6
34,704 2.70.7 1.1%2.1 0.820.6
7.9£0.8 5.4x2.2 0.9#0.7
34,692 0.7x0.7 T.1x2.2 1.2%0.6
34.6G4 0.8x0.8 0.8+0.7 =0.3%0.5
34.693 0.9+0.7 0.8%0.7 0.010.5

E 7 4.0 1.8 0.5
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pié 1] =3 PEERAL B
T=E KE R
BB HIS564F (1981 F)
1 29-58.6N 146-55.7E
B M1 5748 (1982 )
1 30-20.4N 147-09.8E
pd 30-10.4N 146-42.5E
4 29-53.2N 147-25.CE
5  29-51.6N 147-00.3E
7  30-05.6N

8 HEEEFRENOHBNEERREMEROKSERESR - BEL (BBM56, 57F)

Table 8 Radioactivity Survey Data of Marine Sediments in the Proposed Dumping Site

for Radioactive Solid Waste in 1981 and 1982

146-59.8E

$REUE BH

1981.11.7

1982.
1982.
1982.
1982.
1982.

8.16
8.18
8.21
8.20
8.22

IKEE

{m)

6220

6250
6240
6270
6220
6260

* W N
mure

Es.»

— WM O

OO OOo

HE e eIERE ( pCi/kg- &+ )

( cm ) 23Q"LEm*OPu 908:" 13705 60(:0
“v 2 2.7+x0.3 1.9£0.5 18.930.5 1.0%0.2
v 5 2.230.3 1.6%0.5 13.3%0.9  0.7%0.2
n 8 1.720.2 0.8%+0.5 11.6%0.9 0.6%0.2
Yl 1.8%0.3 1.120.4 13.130.9 0.9%0.2
Vb 0.5%0.1 0.2%0.3 12.7%0.8 0.0¥0.2
o2 3.0%0.3 1.630.2 24.,54.9 0.93.2
v 2 3.040.3 2.7¥0.3 - 28.2%1.2 1.440.2
v 2 1.840.2 2.0H.3 19.210.8 0.5%0,2
N\ 2 2.1%0.3 2.840.3 13.1£1.0 0.73%0.2
\ o2 4.2H).4 4.34.3 32.6%1.2 2.5%.2
5 1.940.3 1.1480.2 15.641.2 3.4%0.3
w8 0.74.1 0.94.3 7.5%1.1 0.33.2
i 0.730.1 1.0x3.3 8.2%1.0 0.0%0.2
3 B 2.8 2.7 23.5 1.2

* OfEREXEICESE N3N
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Fig. 25 Vertical Distributions of Concentrations of Sr-90 and Cs-137,
Water Temperature and Salinity in the Sea Water in the
Proposed Dumping Site (B-Site)
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